507566552 10/27/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7613441

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNI	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA					
		Name	Name			
MICHAEL HOFFMAN	٧				10/27/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	MICHA	MICHAEL A HOFFMAN II				
Street Address:	РО ВО	PO BOX 849				
City:	COEUF	COEUR D'ALENE				
State/Country:	IDAHO	IDAHO				
Postal Code:	83816	83816				
Property Ty	ре	Numt 4549732	ber			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Patent Number:	ре		ber	_		
Property Ty	ре		Der			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	pe E DATA	4549732	Der			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	pe E DATA	4549732 (315)781-2295				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	pe E DATA ill be sent to	4549732 (315)781-2295 • the e-mail address	first; if that is u			
Property Ty	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	4549732 (315)781-2295 • the e-mail address	first; if that is u			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	4549732 (315)781-2295 • the e-mail address ; if that is unsucces 315-521-2566 choffmanlmt@roches	<i>first; if that is u</i> s <i>ful, it will be s</i> e			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	4549732 (315)781-2295 • the e-mail address ; if that is unsucces 315-521-2566 choffmanImt@roches CHRISTINE HOFFM	<i>first; if that is u</i> s <i>ful, it will be s</i> e			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	4549732 (315)781-2295 the e-mail address if that is unsucces 315-521-2566 choffmanImt@roches CHRISTINE HOFFM, 25 N BROOK ST	<i>first; if that is u</i> s <i>ful, it will be se</i> ster.rr.com AN			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	4549732 (315)781-2295 • the e-mail address ; if that is unsucces 315-521-2566 choffmanImt@roches CHRISTINE HOFFM	<i>first; if that is u</i> s <i>ful, it will be se</i> ster.rr.com AN			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	4549732 (315)781-2295 the e-mail address if that is unsucces 315-521-2566 choffmanImt@roches CHRISTINE HOFFM, 25 N BROOK ST	<i>first; if that is u</i> s <i>ful, it will be s</i> ster.rr.com AN			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	4549732 (315)781-2295 the e-mail address ; if that is unsucces 315-521-2566 choffmanImt@roches CHRISTINE HOFFM, 25 N BROOK ST GENEVA, NEW YOR	<i>first; if that is u</i> s <i>sful, it will be s</i> e ster.rr.com AN RK 14456 . HOFFMAN			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	4549732 (315)781-2295 the e-mail address i f that is unsucces 315-521-2566 choffmanlmt@roches CHRISTINE HOFFM 25 N BROOK ST GENEVA, NEW YOR CHRISTINE M	<i>first; if that is u</i> s <i>sful, it will be s</i> e ster.rr.com AN RK 14456 . HOFFMAN			

Surrogate's Court of the State of New York Ontario County Certificate of Appointment of Executor

File #: 2021-375

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that Letters in the estate of the Decedent named below have been granted by this court, as follows:

Name of Decedent: Michael Anthony Hoffman aka Michael A Hoffman Date of Death: August 6, 2021

Domicile:

Fiduciary Appointed: Mailing Address:

County Of Ontario Christine M Hoffman 25 N. Brook St Geneva NY 14456

Type of Letters Issued: LETTERS TESTAMENTARY

Letters Issued On:

Limitations: NONE

and such Letters are unrevoked and in full force as of this date.

October 1, 2021

Dated: October 4, 2021

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Ontario County Surrogate's Court at Canandaigua, New York.

WITNESS, Hon. Frederick G Reed, Judge of the Ontario County Surrogate's Court.

Sheryl E Deys, Chief Clerk Ontario County Surrogate's Court

This Certificate is Not Valid Without the Raised Seal of the Ontario County Surrogate's Court